Roxanne Maher

From: Andra Ingalls

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 3:02 PM
To:
Roxanne Maher; Beth Ribe
Cc:
Kevin J. Dombrowski

Subject: Re: Committee to Transform the Budget Process

Received - thank you, Ms. Ribe.

Andra Ingalls

Town Councilor Administration Committee Chair Finance Committee Member (860) 961-2414

From: Roxanne Maher <council@ledyardct.org>

Sent: Monday, June 12, 2023 11:11 AM **To:** Beth Ribe <beth_ribe@live.com>

Cc: Andra Ingalls <aingalls@ledyardct.org>; Kevin J. Dombrowski <KJDom@ledyardct.org>; Roxanne Maher

<council@ledyardct.org>

Subject: RE: Committee to Transform the Budget Process

Good Morning Ms. Ribe:

Thank you for your interest in volunteering to serve on the Committee to Transform the Budget Process.

I will forward your interest to the Administration Committee to be considered.

Thank you, Roxanne

Roxanne M. Maher

Administrative Assistant to the Ledyard Town Council (860) 464-3203 council@ledyardct.org

Town Hall Hours:

Monday – Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 4:45 p.m.

CLOSED FRIDAYS

----Original Message----

From: Beth Ribe <beth_ribe@live.com>
Sent: Monday, June 12, 2023 10:00 AM
To: Roxanne Maher <council@ledyardct.org>

Subject: Committee to Transform the Budget Process

[You don't often get email from beth_ribe@live.com. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification]

To whom it may concern,

I'm responding with interest to be considered as a town member-at-large for this committee.

I'm registered as a "Unaffiliated/Independent" voter.

Thank you!

Regards,
Beth Ribe

Sent from my iPhone